IN THE UNITED STATE RECORDA

ICE

3-20.01

101647903

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Glaxo Wellcome Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Glaxo Wellcome Inc.	Medeva Pharma Limited
Five Moore Drive	Medeva House
Research Triangle Park, North Caroting, 2700	Regent Park
No additional names attached ⊠	Kingston Road Leatherhead
140 additional names attached &	Survey KT22 7PQ
3. Nature of Conveyance:	England
■ assignment □ merger	
☐ security agreement ☐ change of name	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached ■
□ other	
EXECUTION DATE: April 18, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED WITH A NEW APPLICATION.	
A. Patent Application Number(s) 08/450,336	B. Patent Number(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
be mailed:	Check enclosed
Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO	■ Charge any deficiencies in
& BRANIGAN, P.C.	the payment of fees
Address: Arlington Court Plaza I Suite 1400	associated with this
2200 Clarendon BLVD.	communication or credit any overpayment to
Arlington, VA 22201	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	
and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Tracy A. Luke March 20, 2001	
Legal Assistant for Applicant(s) Signati	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	
Attorney Docket # POPOV-3	

PATENT REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in an Assignment dated March 13, 1992, and having an Apostille dated March 17, 1992, Pavel Novotny confirmed ownership of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 773,649, filed October 17, 1991, and the invention therein, by THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED, a company then incorporated in England whose registered office was Unicorn House, 160 Euston Road, London, NW1 2BP, England. In the same Assignment, THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED in turn assigned and transferred its whole right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to U.S. Serial No. 773,649, and the invention therein and in and to any priority rights in respect of U.S. Serial No. 773,649 and in and to any renewals thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted on the invention described in U.S. Serial No. 773.649 and in and to any and all reissues thereof including any priority rights under the International Convention for the United States of America to BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., a corporation then organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Research Triangle Park, North Carolina.

WHEREAS, in a Deed of Assignment dated April 10, 1992, THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED agreed to procure the assignment by BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED's U.S. subsidiary, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 773,649, filed October 17, 1991, to EVANS MEDICAL LIMITED then having an address of Langhurst, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 4QD, England.

WHEREAS, GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina, and having a business address at Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina, 27709, is the successor in interest to BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO. This change in the name of the corporation from BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO. to GLAXO WELLCOME INC. was set forth in the Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Burroughs Wellcome Co., which document was recorded with the Secretary of the State of North Carolina on October 30, 1995.

WHEREAS, MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED, having a business address at Medeva House, Regent Park, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 7PQ, England, is the successor in interest to EVANS MEDICAL LIMITED. This change in the name of the company from EVANS MEDICAL LIMITED to MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED was set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name, which document was recorded with the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, Company House, London, on July 6, 1998.

PATENT REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0348 NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the April 10, 1992 Deed of Assignment, GLAXO WELLCOME INC., the successor in interest to BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., sells, assigns and transfers, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/450,336, filed May 25, 1995, to MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED of Medeva House, Regent Park, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 7PQ, England, the successor in interest to EVANS MEDICAL LIMITED. United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/450,336 claims priority from the following applications: U.S. Serial No. 08/221,451, filed April 1, 1994, U.S. Serial No. 08/137,778, filed October 19, 1993, and U.S. Serial No. 07/773,649, filed October 17, 1991.

All agreements by and between the THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED, BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., and EVANS MEDICAL LIMITED, and their successors in interest, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect according to their terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GLAXO WELLCOME INC. by its duly authorized officer has executed this Assignment.

GLAXO WELLCOME INC.

By:

Name:

ASSISTANT SECRETA

Title:

PO BOX 1338

Address:

RTP, NC 27709-33%

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _______ day of April _______, 2000.

Claire Martens

Notary Public Elaine Martens Commission exp 2/5/2001

RECORDED: 03/20/2001